

**16 MAY 2022 TO 16 NOVEMBER 2022** 

MR R K JOHNSTON 29 HAMPSHIRE RD **DONCASTER VIC 3108** 

### WELCOME TO YOUR ANZ ACCOUNT AT A GLANCE

**Account Details** 

JOHNSTON RALPH KEITH

Branch Number (BSB)

013-148

**Account Number** 

3068-93163



## **NEED TO GET IN TOUCH?**



**ANZ Internet Banking** anz.com





**Enquiries:** 13 13 14 Lost/Stolen Cards: 1800 033 844

Account Number 3068-93163

# **Transaction Details**

Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

2022 16 MAY	OPENING BALANCE			
				8,479.01
27 MAY	PAYMENT FROM RALPH JOHNSTON		1,007.90	9,486.91
	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 927996</b> TO AMERICAN EXPRESS	1,007.90		8,479.01
02 JUN	PAYMENT FROM RALPH JOHNSTON		1,008.00	9,487.01
	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 368006</b> TO AMERICAN EXPRESS	1,008.00		8,479.01
	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		1,827.54	10,306.55
10 JUN	PAYMENT FROM RALPH JOHNSTON		1,007.90	11,314.45
	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY</b> POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {798852}	201.51		11,112.94
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {460459} EFFECTIVE DATE 26 JUN 2022	1,103.00		10,009.94
	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,882.56	12,892.50
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI (488240)	55.51		12,836.99
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {387166}	2,087.99		10,749.00
	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,332.56	13,081.56
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 928053 TO DR PAULA LAVERTY	205.00		12,876.56
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 268962 TO DR PAULA LAVERTY	205.00		12,671.56
	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 262195</b> TO RALPH KEITH JOHNSTON	205.00		12,466.56
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 280389 TO DICKSONS REFRIGERATION AIR CON	1,000.00		11,466.56
	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,670.00	14,136.56
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {549224}	269.00		13,867.56
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 742512 TO TRIDENT	275.00		13,592.56
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 744175 TO ATO DIRECT CREDIT ACCOUNT	1,056.00		12,536.56
12 SEP	PAYMENT FROM MS PAULA ZOE LAVERTY		205.00	12,741.56
	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,693.02	15,434.58
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {591621}	136.85		15,297.73
	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {145994} EFFECTIVE DATE 16 OCT 2022	207.00		15,090.73
	TOTALS AT END OF PAGE	\$9,022.76	\$15,634.48	

Account Number 3068-93163

Date	Transaction Details	Withdrawals (\$)	Deposits (\$)	Balance (\$)
31 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {720647}	776.57		14,314.16
04 NOV	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,693.02	17,007.18
14 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {760029} EFFECTIVE DATE 12 NOV 2022	207.00		16,800.18
14 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY CITY OF MELBOURNE {761137} EFFECTIVE DATE 12 NOV 2022	604.61		16,195.57
	TOTALS AT END OF PAGE	\$1,588.18	\$2,693.02	
	TOTALS AT END OF PERIOD	\$10,610.94	\$18,327.50	\$16,195.57

#### **ANZ Fee Saving Tip**

Arrange to have your salary or pension credited directly to your ANZ account. That way you can use one account to manage all your day to day banking.

#### IMPORTANT INFORMATION

#### PLEASE CHECK THE ENTRIES AND CALL 13 13 14 REGARDING ANY ERRORS ON THIS STATEMENT.

All entries generated are subject to authorisation and verification, and if necessary, adjustments will appear on a later statement.

Further information in relation to this product (including details of benefits or fees and charges) is available on request and you can access this information by reviewing the Terms and Conditions, and Fees and Charges brochures which can be found at **anz.com** or by calling **13 14**.

If you have a complaint about an ANZ product or service, please contact us and we will try to resolve the issue as quickly as possible. Our customer complaints guide is available at <a href="https://www.anz.com.au/support/contact-us/compliments-suggestions-complaints/">https://www.anz.com.au/support/contact-us/compliments-suggestions-complaints/</a>, alternatively you may wish to:

Call • General enquiries 13 13 14

us:

• If you're overseas +61 3 9683 9999

- ANZ Complaint Resolution Team on 1800 805 154
- If you're deaf, hard of hearing and/or have a speech impairment, call
   133 677 or visit the National Relay
   Service at: https://nrschat.nrscall.gov.au/nrs/

https://nrschat.nrscall.gov.au/nrs/internetrelay

Write ANZ Complaint Resolution Team

to us: Locked Bag 4050,
South Melbourne VIC 3205

or ANZ online complaints form:

Visit At your nearest ANZ branch.us: If you have a Relationship Manager,

please feel free to contact them.

https://www.anz.com.au/support/contact-us/compliments-suggestions-complaints/feedback/

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (**AFCA**). AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers.

Call: 1800 931 678 (free call within Australia), Write Australian Financial Complaints Authority Limited

or **+61 1800 931 678** (International) to: GPO Box 3,

Online: Email: info@afca.org.au Melbourne VIC 3001

Web: www.afca.org.au



STATEMENT NUMBER 9
16 NOVEMBER 2021 TO 16 MAY 2022

MR R K JOHNSTON 29 HAMPSHIRE RD DONCASTER VIC 3108

### WELCOME TO YOUR ANZ ACCOUNT AT A GLANCE

**Account Details** 

JOHNSTON RALPH KEITH

Branch Number (BSB)

013-148

Account Number

3068-93163



## **NEED TO GET IN TOUCH?**



ANZ Internet Banking anz.com





**Enquiries:** 13 13 14 **Lost/Stolen Cards:** 1800 033 844

Account Number 3068-93163

# **Transaction Details**

Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

Date	Transaction Details	Withdrawals (\$)	Deposits (\$)	Balance (\$)
2021 16 NOV	OPENING BALANCE			4,551.06
18 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY HPS PHARMACIES (658181)	115.06		4,436.00
26 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {851892}	1,269.42		3,166.58
29 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY VICROADS {400707} EFFECTIVE DATE 27 NOV 2021	847.00		2,319.58
06 DEC	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,668.93	4,988.51
08 DEC	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 567647 TO MANSFIELD MOWING AND MAINTENANCE	60.00		4,928.51
08 DEC	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {395173}	67.49		4,861.02
15 DEC	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {101587}	67.49		4,793.53
17 DEC	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {849375}	256.58		4,536.95
29 DEC	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {988600} EFFECTIVE DATE 26 DEC 2021	2,655.35		1,881.60
30 DEC	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 817573 TO MANSFIELD MOWING AND MAINTENANCE	150.00		1,731.60
<b>2022</b> 04 JAN	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,632.56	4,364.16
17 JAN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {416778} EFFECTIVE DATE 15 JAN 2022	1,935.00		2,429.16
18 JAN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 734122 FROM 180494449		3,000.00	5,429.16
18 JAN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 660633 TO RALPH KEITH JOHNSTON	932.00		4,497.16
25 JAN	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		4,246.30	8,743.46
03 FEB	PAYMENT FROM RALPH JOHNSTON		2,395.88	11,139.34
03 FEB	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {149181}	1,864.80		9,274.54
03 FEB	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 160735</b> TO AMERICAN EXPRESS	2,395.88		6,878.66
08 FEB	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY ORIGIN ENERGY {408122}	389.86		6,488.80
11 FEB	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY CITY OF MELBOURNE {352077}	1,187.78		5,301.02
18 FEB	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {987602}	243.00		5,058.02
04 MAR	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,667.74	7,725.76
	TOTALS AT END OF PAGE	\$14,436.71	\$17,611.41	

Account Number 3068-93163

Date	Transaction Details	Withdrawals (\$)	Deposits (\$)	Balance (\$)
07 MAR	PAYMENT FROM RALPH K JOHNSTON EFFECTIVE DATE 06 MAR 2022		3,208.22	10,933.98
07 MAR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 513597 TO AMERICAN EXPRESS EFFECTIVE DATE 06 MAR 2022	3,208.22		7,725.76
21 MAR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 811856 TO GVP ARBOR SERVICES EFFECTIVE DATE 20 MAR 2022	495.00		7,230.76
25 MAR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 830534 TO TRIDENT	350.00		6,880.76
28 MAR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 757215 FROM 180494449		6,000.00	12,880.76
28 MAR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 440005 TO 013148502525448 EFFECTIVE DATE 27 MAR 2022	825.00		12,055.76
28 MAR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {837058}	6,000.00		6,055.76
04 APR	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,632.56	8,688.32
06 APR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {114865}	96.94		8,591.38
11 APR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 990507 TO TRIDENT EFFECTIVE DATE 10 APR 2022	275.00		8,316.38
11 APR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY MSC RATES {501763}	476.00		7,840.38
11 APR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {987946} EFFECTIVE DATE 10 APR 2022	1,072.30		6,768.08
11 APR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 989330 TO TRIDENT EFFECTIVE DATE 10 APR 2022	2,222.00		4,546.08
27 APR	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 351143 TO MANSFIELD MOWING AND MAINTENANCE	70.00		4,476.08
03 MAY	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		4,002.93	8,479.01
	TOTALS AT END OF PAGE	\$15,090.46	\$15,843.71	
	TOTALS AT END OF PERIOD	\$29,527.17	\$33,455.12	\$8,479.01

### ANZ Fee Saving Tip

You can arrange to make automatic debits to repay your home loan, personal loan and credit card accounts. Contact us on 13 13 14 to find out how.

Account Number 3068-93163

#### IMPORTANT INFORMATION

#### PLEASE CHECK THE ENTRIES AND CALL 13 13 14 REGARDING ANY ERRORS ON THIS STATEMENT.

All entries generated are subject to authorisation and verification, and if necessary, adjustments will appear on a later statement.

Further information in relation to this product (including details of benefits or fees and charges) is available on request and you can access this information by reviewing the Terms and Conditions, and Fees and Charges brochures which can be found at anz.com or by calling 13 13 14.

If you have a complaint about an ANZ product or service, please contact us and we will try to resolve the issue as quickly as possible. Our customer complaints guide is available at https://www.anz.com.au/support/contact-us/compliments-suggestions-complaints/, alternatively you may wish to:

Call • General enquiries 13 13 14

• If you're overseas +61 3 9683 9999

- ANZ Complaint Resolution Team on 1800 805 154
- If you're deaf, hard of hearing and/or have a speech impairment, call 133 677 or visit the National Relay Service at:

https://nrschat.nrscall.gov.au/nrs/ internetrelay

Write ANZ Complaint Resolution Team to us: Locked Bag 4050,

South Melbourne VIC 3205

or ANZ online complaints form:

**Visit** At your nearest ANZ branch. us:

If you have a Relationship Manager,

please feel free to contact them.

 $\underline{https://www.anz.com.au/support/contact-us/compliments-suggestions-complaints/feedback/}$ 

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA). AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers.

or +61 1800 931 678 (International)

Online: Email: info@afca.org.au

Web: www.afca.org.au

1800 931 678 (free call within Australia), Write Australian Financial Complaints Authority Limited

GPO Box 3,

Melbourne VIC 3001



14 MAY 2021 TO 16 NOVEMBER 2021

MR R K JOHNSTON 29 HAMPSHIRE RD **DONCASTER VIC 3108** 

### WELCOME TO YOUR ANZ ACCOUNT AT A GLANCE

**Account Details** 

JOHNSTON RALPH KEITH

Branch Number (BSB)

013-148

**Account Number** 

3068-93163



## **NEED TO GET IN TOUCH?**



**ANZ Internet Banking** anz.com





**Enquiries:** 13 13 14 Lost/Stolen Cards: 1800 033 844

Account Number 3068-93163

# **Transaction Details**

Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

Date	Transaction Details	Withdrawals (\$)	Deposits (\$)	Balance (\$)
2021 14 MAY	OPENING BALANCE			3,478.38
17 MAY	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY VICROADS {685953} EFFECTIVE DATE 16 MAY 2021	82.80		3,395.58
17 MAY	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY ORIGIN ENERGY {423662} EFFECTIVE DATE 15 MAY 2021	84.38		3,311.20
17 MAY	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {424102} EFFECTIVE DATE 15 MAY 2021	243.00		3,068.20
20 MAY	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 221233 TO 4072200015836175	1,500.00		1,568.20
26 MAY	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 240071 TO TRIDENT	1,375.00		193.20
27 MAY	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {226479}	3.00		190.20
03 JUN	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,660.70	2,850.90
07 JUN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY ORIGIN ENERGY {583682}	413.14		2,437.76
15 JUN	TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO006000014712316		917.00	3,354.76
15 JUN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {664401}	243.00		3,111.76
22 JUN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY MANCC {512373}	603.00		2,508.76
28 JUN	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 728568 TO DICKSONS	2,000.00		508.76
02 JUL	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,632.56	3,141.32
14 JUL	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {406909}	243.00		2,898.32
22 JUL	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 865672</b> TO TRIDENT	2,136.25		762.07
03 AUG	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,632.56	3,394.63
05 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 953449 FROM 180494449		3,000.00	6,394.63
09 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {327227} EFFECTIVE DATE 07 AUG 2021	243.00		6,151.63
09 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY MANCC {329036} EFFECTIVE DATE 07 AUG 2021	2,450.80		3,700.83
11 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY ORIGIN ENERGY {636970}	856.81		2,844.02
19 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY YARRA VALLEY WATER {426276}	284.85		2,559.17
	TOTALS AT END OF PAGE	\$12,762.03	\$11,842.82	

Account Number 3068-93163

Date	Transaction Details	Withdrawals (\$)	Deposits (\$)	Balance (\$)
24 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {811579}	171.91		2,387.26
25 AUG	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER</b> TRANSFER 296878 FROM 180494449		4,000.00	6,387.26
25 AUG	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {297816}	3,937.32		2,449.94
27 AUG	<b>ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER</b> TRANSFER 777987 FROM 180494449		5,000.00	7,449.94
03 SEP	<b>TRANSFER</b> FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		2,675.30	10,125.24
07 SEP	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {447403}	188.36		9,936.88
07 SEP	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {428058}	188.36		9,748.52
07 SEP	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY YARRA VALLEY WATER {428867}	284.85		9,463.67
09 SEP	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {714690}	1,864.80		7,598.87
15 SEP	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TELSTRA CORP LTD {667766}	243.00		7,355.87
20 SEP	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 948992 TO 013148502525448	3,000.00		4,355.87
01 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 509286 TO MANSFIELD MOWING AND MAINTENANCE	110.00		4,245.87
04 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {421580}	119.68		4,126.19
04 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {976001} EFFECTIVE DATE 03 OCT 2021	1,259.93		2,866.26
11 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY ORIGIN ENERGY {890799}	675.28		2,190.98
18 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 235071 TO MANSFIELD MOWING AND MAINTENANCE EFFECTIVE DATE 17 OCT 2021	80.00		2,110.98
19 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY VICROADS {228514}	845.90		1,265.08
26 OCT	TRANSFER FROM BELLE PROPERTY C BELLE PROPERTY COM		1,105.27	2,370.35
27 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AUST CLINICAL LABS {374907}	88.40		2,281.95
28 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 292299 FROM 180494449		5,000.00	7,281.95
29 OCT	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AAMI (915253)	1,297.80		5,984.15
03 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY AMERICAN EXPRESS {795752}	1,269.42		4,714.73
05 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY POWERSHOP AUSTRALI {268446}	83.67		4,631.06
11 NOV	ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 624264 TO MANSFIELD MOWING AND MAINTENANCE	80.00		4,551.06
	TOTALS AT END OF PAGE	\$15,788.68	\$17,780.57	

Account Number 3068-93163

TOTALS AT END OF PERIOD \$28,550.71 \$29,623.39 \$4,551.06

#### **ANZ Fee Saving Tip**

#### Use Internet Banking to view your bills electronically with BPAY View™.

Go to the 'View Bills' option in Internet Banking to register. You can also pay bills directly from your account using BPAY®.

BPAY® is registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518

™BPAY View is registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518

#### No transaction fees\* for ANZ cardholders across the new atmx by Armaguard network

As an ANZ cardholder you can withdraw cash or make a balance enquiry, with no transaction fee\* at any atmx by Armaguard ATM.

\*Terms and conditions apply.

Visit www.anz.com.au/ways-to-bank/atms for further detail and terms and conditions.

#### IMPORTANT INFORMATION

#### PLEASE CHECK THE ENTRIES AND CALL 13 13 14 REGARDING ANY ERRORS ON THIS STATEMENT.

All entries generated are subject to authorisation and verification and if necessary, adjustments will appear on a later statement.

If you have a complaint or unresolved issue with ANZ's product or service please call our National Feedback Line **1800 805 154** and advise us. Further information in relation to ANZ's dispute resolution process and this product (including details of benefits or fees and charges) is available on request and you can access this information by reviewing the Terms and Conditions, and Fees and Charges brochures which can be found at <a href="https://www.anz.com">www.anz.com</a> or by calling **13 13 14**.